Residents will also be able to use Bluetooth on their mobile phones to securely access the building.  
Intercoms will need to be upgraded and will be connected to the elevators to only allow visitors access 
to the floor of the resident. 

AND WHEREAS it is estimated that the sum of up to $4,400,000 (four million four-hundred thousand 
dollars) will be required to undertake the Elevator Modernization Project, inclusive of contractors costs, 
engineering consultants costs and project administration fees; 

BE IT RESOLVED by a ¾ vote of the Strata Corporation that: 

(a) Act  

(1) the Strata Corporation is authorized to impose a levy on the strata lots comprising the Strata